Regular Session, 2010

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 23

BY REPRESENTATIVE RICHMOND

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Dow Michael Edwards II of New Orleans for his outstanding accomplishments

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend Dow Michael Edwards II of New Orleans for his outstanding
3	accomplishments.
4	WHEREAS, it is appropriate to commend Dow Michael Edwards II, a student at St.
5	Augustine High School, where he is an honors student and in the honors program; and
6	WHEREAS, Mr. Edwards has distinguished himself as one of the finest young
7	citizens of the state; and
8	WHEREAS, Mr. Edwards has been admitted into Columbia University's prestigious
9	Summer Program for High School Students, where he will represent the state of Louisiana
10	with great honor and distinction; and
11	WHEREAS, Mr. Edwards participated in the MS Tour for the Cure Ride, raising
12	hundreds of dollars in the fight against multiple sclerosis; and
13	WHEREAS, Dow Michael Edwards II merits a special measure of commendation
14	for the tremendous pride he brings to the city of New Orleans and the state of Louisiana.
15	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
16	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Dow Michael Edwards II of New Orleans
17	for his outstanding accomplishments and hereby extends best wishes for continued success
18	and happiness in his future endeavors.
19	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted
20	to Dow Michael Edwards II.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

Richmond

HR No. 23

Commends Dow Michael Edwards II of New Orleans for his outstanding accomplishments.